
 

 

Hospital Indigent Fund (Indigent Accident Fund) 

Supplemental Payment Program 

SFY 2022 Report 

Table of Contents 

SFY 2022 HIF / IAF Calculation ………………………………………………………….…………………………….………………………………………………………… 2 

SFY 2022 HIF / IAF Distribution ………………………………………………………….………………………….…………………………………………………………… 3 

1 



SFY 2022 IAF Supplemental Payment 

(Non Federal Share SFY 2022) $26308525.80= $ 70,660,110.91 (Total Computable Supplemental Payment) 

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Trauma Cases:  $2,119,803.33 (3% of Total Computable) 

Fee per Level I and Level II cases $3,131.17 

Fee per Level III cases $1,565.59 

Facility Name Trauma Level Weight 
Total Count of 

Trauma Cases 

Admin Skilled 

Beds 

Final Trauma Cases 
(Less Admin Skilled Beds) 

Total Payment for Trauma 

Cases 

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada I 

II 

II 

III 

100% 

100% 

100% 

50% 

426 

144 

106 

2 

0 

0 

424 

144 

106 

$1,327,616.86 

$450,888.74 

$331,904.21 

Renown Regional Medical Center 

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center 

676 

6 

2 

0 

674 

6 

$2,110,409.81 

$9,393.52St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena 

682 2 680 $2,119,803.33 

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Med/Surg/ICU Bed Days: $68,540,307.58 (97% of Total Computable) 

Supplemental Payment per Med/Surg/ICU Bed Day $274.31 

Facility Name Provider Type 
Hospital Total 

Days 

Hospital CMI 
(Medicaid) 

Adjusted Days 

per Medicaid 

CMI 

(Days*CMI) 

Total Payment for 

Bed Day Component 
(Adjusted Bed Days * 

Supplemental Payment per 

Bed Day) 

% of Bed Day Component 

Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare 11 14,850 1.164800 17,297 $4,744,671.99 6.92% 

Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center 11 3,817 1.308400 4,994 $1,369,884.48 2.00% 

Desert Springs Hospital Inc 11 6,717 1.341200 9,009 $2,471,223.33 3.61% 
1

Henderson Hospital 11 3,392 1.208900 4,101 $1,124,929.17 1.64% 

Mountainview Hospital 11 9,702 1.453800 14,105 $3,869,087.03 5.64% 

North Vista Hospital 11 12,924 1.338100 17,294 $4,743,849.07 6.92% 

Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital 11 1,017 0.933400 949 $260,316.45 0.38% 

Northern Nevada Medical Center 11 1,046 1.607900 1,682 $461,382.80 0.67% 

Renown Regional Medical Center 11 20,678 1.540800 31,861 $8,739,665.50 12.75% 

Renown South Meadows Medical Center 11 707 1.476800 1,044 $286,375.53 0.42% 

Southern Hills Hospital 11 6,505 1.336700 8,695 $2,385,091.23 3.48% 

Spring Valley Medical Center 11 6,306 1.497200 9,441 $2,589,723.55 3.78% 

St Marys Regional Medical Center 11 6,336 1.451800 9,199 $2,523,341.48 3.68% 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima 11 172 0.999400 172 $47,180.64 0.07% 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin 11 1,533 1.388000 2,128 $583,723.30 0.85% 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena 11 3,740 1.258100 4,705 $1,290,610.03 1.88% 

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center 11 8,526 1.173600 10,006 $2,744,706.48 4.00% 

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center 11 27,615 1.488800 41,113 $11,277,545.22 16.45% 

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada 11 21,482 1.611100 34,610 $9,493,732.87 13.85% 

Valley Hospital Medical Center 11 19,403 1.415400 27,463 $7,533,267.43 10.99% 

Totals 176,468 249,868 $68,540,307.58 100.00% 

Notes: Bed Day Component $68,540,307.58 

Days are based on Medicaid FFS Data Trauma Component $2,119,803.33 

Days Calendar Year 2018 Days 

Days Count by Date of Service (CRS Reports) Total IAF 2021 $70,660,110.91 

Medicaid CMI Report produced by  CHIA 

Admin Skilled claims are excluded from the Trauma Component 

IAF to UMC: $10,821,349.73 

IAF to Public Hospitals: $10,821,349.73 

IAF to Private Hospitals: $59,838,761.18 

$70,660,110.91 

-

-

https://70,660,110.91
https://59,838,761.18
https://10,821,349.73
https://10,821,349.73
https://70,660,110.91
https://2,119,803.33
https://68,540,307.58
https://70,660,110.91
https://26308525.80


SFY 2022 IAF Supplemental Payment 

Facility Name 

2022 Total 

Supplemental 

Payment 

2022 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 

Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare $4,744,671.99 $1,186,168.00 $1,186,168.00 $1,186,168.00 $1,186,167.99 

Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center $1,369,884.48 $342,471.12 $342,471.12 $342,471.12 $342,471.12 

Desert Springs Hospital Inc $2,471,223.33 $617,805.83 $617,805.83 $617,805.83 $617,805.84 

Henderson Hospital $1,124,929.17 $281,232.29 $281,232.29 $281,232.29 $281,232.30 

Mountainview Hospital $3,869,087.03 $967,271.76 $967,271.76 $967,271.76 $967,271.75 

North Vista Hospital $4,743,849.07 $1,185,962.27 $1,185,962.27 $1,185,962.27 $1,185,962.26 

Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital $260,316.45 $65,079.11 $65,079.11 $65,079.11 $65,079.12 

Northern Nevada Medical Center $461,382.80 $115,345.70 $115,345.70 $115,345.70 $115,345.70 

Renown Regional Medical Center $9,190,554.24 $2,297,638.56 $2,297,638.56 $2,297,638.56 $2,297,638.56 

Renown South Meadows Medical Center $286,375.53 $71,593.88 $71,593.88 $71,593.88 $71,593.89 

Southern Hills Hospital $2,385,091.23 $596,272.81 $596,272.81 $596,272.81 $596,272.80 

Spring Valley Medical Center $2,589,723.55 $647,430.89 $647,430.89 $647,430.89 $647,430.88 

St Marys Regional Medical Center $2,523,341.48 $630,835.37 $630,835.37 $630,835.37 $630,835.37 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima $47,180.64 $11,795.16 $11,795.16 $11,795.16 $11,795.16 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin $583,723.30 $145,930.83 $145,930.83 $145,930.83 $145,930.81 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena $1,300,003.55 $325,000.89 $325,000.89 $325,000.89 $325,000.88 

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center $2,744,706.48 $686,176.62 $686,176.62 $686,176.62 $686,176.62 

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center $11,609,449.43 $2,902,362.36 $2,902,362.36 $2,902,362.36 $2,902,362.35 

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada $10,821,349.73 $2,705,337.43 $2,705,337.43 $2,705,337.43 $2,705,337.44 

Valley Hospital Medical Center $7,533,267.43 $1,883,316.86 $1,883,316.86 $1,883,316.86 $1,883,316.85 

$70,660,110.91 $17,665,027.74 $17,665,027.74 $17,665,027.74 $17,665,027.69 




